8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 29MAR2013 | KH | UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T EcR 19010226 TR
C ECR-19-011109 15JUL2019 | TB TE
2150319-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-19-011536 220012019 | JAH | GB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150319-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150319-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 12.05 mm [.080] ; B 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] oV
- 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B O S 1 20797641 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 68929232!0* 76 géSINétOggﬁgRéng S ﬂg
TERMINAL NAME : 110 SRS FASTIN-ON TAB . - W W 7553537 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 75
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 174
154-185 IN [3.90-4.70 mm] L055-.091 IN [1.40-2.30 mm] - [REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER  MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-20021 - - -1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
APPUCAUON ) ) ) BEEE 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
DPELIEILATION -2 ]2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED Lfg -1 ] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Tig§;y;wAL T56E§ggN§L Ti@g;ggNﬁL TE TERMINAL I 9760501 HOLDDOWN TERMINAL 5
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 ]2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 56
-2 ]2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
| 00mm? 1.604/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 8.9 -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER O]
0.85mm? 1.554/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 9.4 3\ - | | 1 1752354-2 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 50
0.75mm? 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002) 9.8 -] 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 70mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 0 -1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
0.50mm? 1 424/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] -] 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 ] 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
U A 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
FWARNING -2 ]2 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
L[] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H I 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 22 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ~ | T[T | 17523715 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR i ; ; 2242028;;43 g;m SMRE?&?@W g;
ZlRHIRH)WW%MDIMWWﬁMNS%PFWRC&MH%,LWRKMKWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. H I 1803292-4 DMG’ >0
v IOHAGE DR AL ICATOR. - 1803152-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -1 ] 1803151-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. _ 4 4 1-2079383- 1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE b 07 c40641-9 | SPACER 16
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 ] 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T 510644 SLATE. REAR SHEAR B
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S R ) ) 10
N - | 1] 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
6. ggéiagNiPE?éi}EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NEREEE 3330161 ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
’ | N R 2217206-1 BLADE, SLUG T
- -] - - - S
- 5-240641-1 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1633963~ CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T2 1-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T SPBREcgh CPRRCECARE The CohTael B TRCTETG Seckmrantlon | o T2ZMAR20T3 —— TE Comnectivit
CHE:;E?EE I[2MARCOTS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD 12MAR201 3 [ NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an T Jecon fnd feed
Lol L Applicator
ES yw <> vv TW <> rw S kw 65 65 A% 55 W <> {\ 11 ég 22 <> {\ 11 *gjig%{::::::z} % EEE %i APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IC=2150319 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET |
) ' ‘
— (44)

— 19.0+£0.95 F E{ [> T Y/{D E

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ VaTon DWFQ,HUANG I2MARZOT3 (G TE Connectivity
| CHLK»ZHANG 12MARZ2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
40mm STROKE D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12MARZ2013 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON s one ot o e
AR FEED Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=g = ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2150319
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET p) OFA e D
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150319-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150319-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] -
LNoUE 2. 79 mm L. 110 OV -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ§UCTIQWSn;!l -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3\ - | ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 1972
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC  RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SRS FASTIN-ON TAB. ; l Tl b sl Hg
=l : : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 19016802 GUIDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
154- 185 IN [3.90-4.70 mm] 055- 091 IN [1.40-2.30 mm] —RiT 9949703 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 52
TN e - | 2119641 2 |TEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTEICATION -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY FEF 14
TERMINALS APPLIED Zl - 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 4908888 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
508871 008873 508874 -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
-] 19760521 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
-2 2168400-5 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 64
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT | 0-1802c-0 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
S17L Tg:g mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING - 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
0. 85mm? 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 9.4 -7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
0. 75mm? 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.8 -7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 70mm?2 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 0.0 - | 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? 1 42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 10.9 - 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
3\ - | ] 1752354-2 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
S WARNTNG -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
i ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL T IRETITI N T R NS T 33
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 5 T68083-9 SCR. SWHDéAp) RoHS M4 X 20 3
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - D 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 1 240639-1 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zlﬁw%RTogwmjm INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. el 1-2168083-5 | 5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 30 2o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - W 1 7152371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
Lfl -] 240825-4 PLATE  STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. 2 cococslns SPRING, COMPRESSION 2c
-] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1803152-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. W 18031519 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT [Re
-] 5-240641-9 SPACER 16
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | 240644 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - - - 10
N 690482-5 PLATE FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 13332161 ANVIL, COMBINATION S
N - | ] 22172067 BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - 6
-] 5-240641-1 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 16339631 CRIMPER  INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER ?
NN | -456405-5 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
R el I T2MAR20T3 —) TE Comnectivit
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK NG 1 2MAR2013 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12MARZ201 3 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 G§EE:]2 1 5 O 3 1 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

— 19.0+£0.95

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SETTING POSTTITON _—

TS BTRANRCT 10 EhANGE KND THE CONTROLL 116 ENGINEER NG oRoaN AT IoN | DWN 12MAR2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG 5 TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK [2MARCOTS % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS. L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 12MAR2013 |name
o LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 S Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL /\FA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150319
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA e D
SHEETS T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



